Releas
-

Applebee, Jamie Rae

Asplund, Gunner Chance Adrian

Bremer, Joshua Jerome

Bressette, William Joseph

Bull, Nathaniel Skyler

Clark, Jessy Allen

Cobo Brito, Miguel

Ellis, Tonya Lee

Hansen, Ryan Lee

Harrison, Michael Robert

Heldstab, Thomas John

Illa, Joey Daniel
Jackson, Gerald Richard

Johnson, Brett Allan

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male
Male

Male
Male
Male
Male

1989

1995

1985

1981

1997

1989

1996

1977

1987

1983
1952

1998
1990
1965
1988

25

35

39

23

31
24

33

38
68

22
30
56
32

2/12/2021

2/12/2021

2/10/2021

2/13/2021

2/9/2021

2/15/2021

2/16/2021

2/9/2021

2/14/2021

2/9/2021
2/10/2021

2/12/2021
2/9/2021
2/9/2021

2/13/2021

2/20/2021

3/29/2021

Charges

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE

OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE - 1ST OFFENSE W/MINOR CHILD IN
VEHICLE

POSSESSION OF THC

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

PROBATION VIOLATION

Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
PROBATION VIOLATION

KNOWINGLY VIOLATE A DOMESTIC ABUSE ORDER
VIOLATE HARASSMENT TEMPORARY
RESTRAINING ORDER

PROBATION VIOLATION

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
PROBATION VIOLATION

PROBATION VIOLATION

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

OWI 2nd offense
PROBATION VIOLATION
WARRANT OFFENSE

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER



Lafontaine, Anthony Bryce Male 2003 17 2/9/2021

Lindberg, Randy Albert Male 1969 51 2/9/2021

Long, Devin Aedon Male 1991 29 2/13/2021 RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY - $2,500-$5,000
WARRANT OFFENSE

Long, Joseph Thomas Male 1981 39 2/12/2021 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
PROBATION VIOLATION

Long, Tyler Kenneth Male 2002 18 2/12/2021 Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT -
INTENTIONAL PASSENGER
POSSESSION OF THC

Lowe, Nekola Shane Male 1989 31 2/9/2021 PROBATION VIOLATION

Lulich, Brandon John Male 1993 27 2/10/2021 DISORDERLY CONDUCT
ENDANGERING SAFETY - ARMED WHILE
INTOXICATED
PROBATION VIOLATION
RESISTS BY REFUSING TO COMPLY

Peterson, Beau Jeffrey Male 1991 29 2/16/2021 WARRANT OFFENSE

Rogers, Jeanne Marie Female 1978 42 2/10/2021 BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

Taylor, Dominick Jerome Male 1997 24 2/9/2021

Thompson, Cory Matthew Male 1976 44 2/10/2021 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER -
INTENTIONALLY MISLEAD

Ware, Doran Montiez Male 1973 47 2/11/2021 2ND DEGREE RECKLESS ENDANGER
BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
PROBATION VIOLATION
STRANGULATION AND SUFFOCATION

Weiten, Wesley Harden Male 1976 44 2/11/2021 PROBATION VIOLATION

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 28
Female: 3
Male: 25



