Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Applebee, Jamie Rae	Female	1989	31	2/12/2021	2/20/2021	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - 1ST OFFENSE W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE POSSESSION OF THC
Asplund, Gunner Chance Adrian	Male	1995	25	2/12/2021		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Bremer, Joshua Jerome	Male	1985	35	2/10/2021		PROBATION VIOLATION
Bressette, William Joseph	Male	1981	39	2/13/2021		Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold PROBATION VIOLATION
Bull, Nathaniel Skyler	Male	1997	23	2/9/2021		KNOWINGLY VIOLATE A DOMESTIC ABUSE ORDER VIOLATE HARASSMENT TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER
Clark, Jessy Allen	Male	1989	31	2/15/2021		PROBATION VIOLATION
Cobo Brito, Miguel	Male	1996	24	2/16/2021		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Ellis, Tonya Lee	Female	1977	44	2/9/2021		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Hansen, Ryan Lee	Male	1987	33	2/14/2021		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER PROBATION VIOLATION
Harrison, Michael Robert	Male	1983	38	2/9/2021		PROBATION VIOLATION
Heldstab, Thomas John	Male	1952	68	2/10/2021		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PROBATION VIOLATION
Illa, Joey Daniel	Male	1998	22	2/12/2021	3/29/2021	OWI 2nd offense
Jackson, Gerald Richard	Male	1990	30	2/9/2021		PROBATION VIOLATION
Johnson, Brett Allan	Male	1965	56	2/9/2021		WARRANT OFFENSE
Kopping, Ryan William	Male	1988	32	2/13/2021		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

<u>Lafontaine</u> , <u>Anthony Bryce</u>	Male	2003	17	2/9/2021	
Lindberg, Randy Albert	Male	1969	51	2/9/2021	
Long, Devin Aedon	Male	1991	29	2/13/2021	RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY - \$2,500-\$5,000 WARRANT OFFENSE
Long, Joseph Thomas	Male	1981	39	2/12/2021	BAIL JUMPING - FELONY PROBATION VIOLATION
Long, Tyler Kenneth	Male	2002	18	2/12/2021	Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT - INTENTIONAL PASSENGER POSSESSION OF THC
Lowe, Nekola Shane	Male	1989	31	2/9/2021	PROBATION VIOLATION
Lulich, Brandon John	Male	1993	27	2/10/2021	DISORDERLY CONDUCT ENDANGERING SAFETY - ARMED WHILE INTOXICATED PROBATION VIOLATION RESISTS BY REFUSING TO COMPLY
Peterson, Beau Jeffrey	Male	1991	29	2/16/2021	WARRANT OFFENSE
Rogers, Jeanne Marie	Female	1978	42	2/10/2021	BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Taylor, Dominick Jerome	Male	1997	24	2/9/2021	
Thompson, Cory Matthew	Male	1976	44	2/10/2021	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER - INTENTIONALLY MISLEAD
Ware, Doran Montiez	Male	1973	47	2/11/2021	2ND DEGREE RECKLESS ENDANGER BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER PROBATION VIOLATION STRANGULATION AND SUFFOCATION
Weiten, Wesley Harden	Male	1976	44	2/11/2021	PROBATION VIOLATION

## **Bookings in the Last 7 Days**

Total: 28

Female: 3

Male: 25